Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Beynon	01/01/2010
Simon Gaskell	01/08/2010
Julie Pratt	12/23/2009
Claire Eyers	12/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polyquant GMBH
Street Address:	StVeit-Weg 2
City:	Regensburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	93051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12599960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)439-1813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4048705703 Phone:

Email: michelle.miller@agg.com Correspondent Name: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363-1031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25478.4.8401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle D. Miller

Total Attachments: 5

source=25478.4.8401 2010 04 07 AMD AFD Assignment Signed by Beynon, Gaskell, Pratt, Evers#page1.tif

501141261 REEL: 024197 FRAME: 0417

source=25478.4.8401 2010 04 07 AMD AFD Assignment Signed by Beynon, Gaskell, Pratt, Eyers#page2.tif source=25478.4.8401 2010 04 07 AMD AFD Assignment Signed by Beynon, Gaskell, Pratt, Eyers#page3.tif source=25478.4.8401 2010 04 07 AMD AFD Assignment Signed by Beynon, Gaskell, Pratt, Eyers#page4.tif source=25478.4.8401 2010 04 07 AMD AFD Assignment Signed by Beynon, Gaskell, Pratt, Eyers#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ROBERT BEYNON, SIMON GASKELL, JULIE PRATT, AND CLAIRE EYERS, of 16, Stokesay, Prenton, Merseyside, CH43 7PU, Great Britain; 10 Park Road, Hale, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 9NJ, Great Britain; 77, Highfield Drive, Wigston, Leicester, LE18 1NP, Great Britain; and 14 Gwendor Avenue, Manchester M8 4LE, Great Britain, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in the invention(s) POLYPEPTIDE AS STANDARD FOR PROTEOME ANALYSIS for which the following application(s) and patent(s) have been filed: an International Patent Application filed on April 15, 2008 and assigned Application No.

PCT/EP2008/002988, of which Application No. 12/599,960 is a National Phase Application; and WHEREAS, POLYQUANT GMBH, whose post-office address is St.-Veit-Weg 2, 93051,

WHEREAS, POLYQUANT GMBH, whose post-office address is St.-Veit-Weg 2, 93051, Regensburg, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of April 14, 2008, we, ROBERT BEYNON, SIMON GASKELL, JULIE PRATT, AND CLAIRE EYERS, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said POLYQUANT GMBH our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) throughout the world, including, without limitation: (1) any Letters Patents which may issue therefor or thereon, (2) any subsequent applications and patents derived from or claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) and patent(s)—including any reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions or continuations thereof—and (3) all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application(s) and patent(s); the same for POLYQUANT GMBH, its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

2710344v3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25478.4.8401 PAGE 2 of 5

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid POLYQUANT GMBH, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exc	cuted this Assignment this 15- day	
or January 2010.	Rosson	
Open In	ROBERT BEYNOW	_(L.S.)
Signature of Witness James Hort		
Print Name	·	
Dole		

2710344v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25478.4.8401 PAGE 3 of 5

in witness whe	REOF, I have exec	atted this Assignment this <u>84k</u> day
of JANUARY	, 20[5].	
		SIMON GASKELL (L.S.)
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>	
A. ODETOLA Print Name		
Date HT8	2010	

2710344v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25478.4.8401 PAGE 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 23rd day

of December ..., 2009

J. M. Great (L.S.)

JULIE PRATT

Signature of Witness

LISA STOCK!

Print Name

23^{RA} DECEMBER 2009

Date

2710344v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 25478.4.8401 PAGE 5 of 5

in witness where	OF, I have executed this Assignment this 16 day	
	_ 20 <u>09</u>	
	Che Eng.	(L.S.)
1.1/11	CLAIRE EYERS	
Signature of Witness		
L.E. MADDISON		
Print Name		
16/12/09		
Date		

2716344v1

PATENT REEL: 024197 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 04/07/2010